

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14964-14965/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/05/2006 in CWP No. 6979/2003 & CM No. 12406/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT KUMAR RAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Since the respondent has retired, we are  
not inclined to exercise our discretion under  
Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The petition is dismissed. However, the  
question of law is kept open.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satiya)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master